06.05.2023 considered the proposal and recommended to issue
Administrative Sanction for the Scheme of Local Economic
Development and Sustainability of Enterprises with the project
component - Industry Internship Programme for Promotion of
Enterprises in the state during the year 2023-24 for an amount of
Rs.32,12,92,000/-(Rupees Thirty Two Crore Twelve Lakh and Ninety
Two Thousand only) under the Head of Account 2851-00-102-98(P)
from plan fund limiting the expenditure to the current  year's budgetary
allocation.

4) Government have examined the matter in detail
and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the Scheme of
Local Economic Development and Sustainability of Enterprises with
the project component - Industry Internship Programme for Promotion
of Enterprises in the state during the year 2023-24 for an amount of
Rs.32,12,92,000/-(Rupees Thirty Two Crore Twelve Lakh and Ninety
Two Thousand only) as proposed in the letter read above and duly
approved by the Special Working Group as per paper read as 2nd
above. The expenditure in this regard will met from the Head of
Account 2851-00-102-98(P) limiting the expenditure to the current
year's budgetary allocation subject to the following conditions.